PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27709 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2006-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo and XLamp® are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS5
REV 21 1
XLamp® XR-E LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

• Typical CRI for Cool White & Neutral White (3700 K – 10,000 K CCT) is 75.
• Typical CRI for Warm White (2600 K – 3700 K CCT) is 80.
ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS (TJ = 25 °C)
The following tables list standard kit numbers and performance bins for XR-E white LEDs. Kit numbers completely describe an order
code’s chromaticity regions and luminous flux range. For a complete description of the order-code nomenclature, please consult the Bin
and Order Code Formats section (page 12).
 Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Cool White (5000 K – 10,000 K)
R4 130
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00G01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00G01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00G02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00G02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00G03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00G03
R5 139
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00H01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00H01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00H02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00H02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00H03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00H03
S2 148
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00J01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00J01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00J02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00J02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00J03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00J03
S3 156
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00K01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00K01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00K02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00K02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00K03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00K03
XLAMP® XR-E LED
© 2006-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo and XLamp® are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS5
REV 21 4
Notes:
• For additional order codes NOT recommended for new designs please see the Appendix section starting on page 19.
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI
measurements. See the Measurements section (page 14).
• XR-E LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by
the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
• Typical CRI for Cool White & Neutral White (3700 K – 10,000 K CCT) is 75.
• Typical CRI for Warm White (2600 K – 3700 K CCT) is 80.
ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS (TJ = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
 Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions CCT Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Neutral White (3700 K - 5000 K)
P4 80.6 5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 009F6 XREWHT-L1-0000-009F6
Q2 87.4 5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 00AF6 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AF6
Q3 93.9
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 00BF5 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BF5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 00BE5 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BE5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 00BF6 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BF6
Q4 100
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 00CF5 XREWHT-L1-0000-00CF5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 00CE5 XREWHT-L1-0000-00CE5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 00CF6 XREWHT-L1-0000-00CF6
Q5 107
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 00DF4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00DF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 00DE4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00DE4
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 00DF5 XREWHT-L1-0000-00DF5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 00DE5 XREWHT-L1-0000-00DE5
R2 114
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 00EF4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00EF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 00EE4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00EE4
R3 122
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 00FE3 XREWHT-L1-0000-00FE3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 00FF4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00FF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 00FE4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00FE4
R4 130 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 00GE3 XREWHT-L1-0000-00GE3
R5 139 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 00HE3 XREWHT-L1-0000-00HE3
S2 148 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 00JE3 XREWHT-L1-0000-00JE3
XLAMP® XR-E LED
© 2006-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo and XLamp® are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS5
REV 21 5
Notes:
• For additional order codes NOT recommended for new designs please see the Appendix section starting on page 19.
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI
measurements. See the Measurements section (page 14).
• XR-E LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than the minimum specified by
the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin restrictions specified by the order code.
• Typical CRI for Cool White & Neutral White (3700 K – 10,000 K CCT) is 75.
• Typical CRI for Warm White (2600 K – 3700 K CCT) is 80.
ORDER CODES SUGGESTED FOR NEW DESIGNS (TJ = 25 °C) - CONTINUED COPY
  Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions CCT Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Warm White (2600 K - 3700 K)
P2 67.2
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 007F8 XREWHT-L1-0000-007F8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 007E8 XREWHT-L1-0000-007E8
P3 73.9
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 008F7 XREWHT-L1-0000-008F7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 008E7 XREWHT-L1-0000-008E7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 008F8 XREWHT-L1-0000-008F8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 008E8 XREWHT-L1-0000-008E8
P4 80.6
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 009E6 XREWHT-L1-0000-009E6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 009F7 XREWHT-L1-0000-009F7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 009E7 XREWHT-L1-0000-009E7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 009F8 XREWHT-L1-0000-009F8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 008E9 XREWHT-L1-0000-009E8
Q2 87.4
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 00AE6 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AE6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 00AF7 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AF7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 00AE7 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AE7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 00AF8 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AF8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 00AE9 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AE8
Q3 93.9
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 00BE6 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BE6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 00BF7 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BF7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 00BE7 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BE7
Q4 100 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 00CE6 XREWHT-L1-0000-00CE6
XLAMP® XR-E LED
© 2006-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo and XLamp® are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS5

• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI
measurements. See the Measurements section (page 14).
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 3 for
order codes of XLamp XR-E LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
XR-E Cool White, TJ = 25 °C
 Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Cool White (5000 K – 10,000 K)
P4 80.6
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00901 XREWHT-L1-0000-00901
WC, WD, WF, WG 00902 XREWHT-L1-0000-00902
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00903 XREWHT-L1-0000-00903
Q2 87.4
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00A01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00A01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00A02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00A02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00A03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00A03
Q3 93.9
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00B01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00B01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00B02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00B02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00B03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00B03
Q4 100
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00C01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00C01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00C02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00C02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00C03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00C03
Q5 107
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00D01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00D01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00D02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00D02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00D03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00D03
R2 114
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 00E01 XREWHT-L1-0000-00E01
WC, WD, WF, WG 00E02 XREWHT-L1-0000-00E02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 00E03 XREWHT-L1-0000-00E03
XLAMP® XR-E LED
© 2006-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo and XLamp® are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS5
REV 21 20
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI
measurements. See the Measurements section (page 14).
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS - CONTINUED
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 4 for
order codes of XLamp XR-E LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
XR-E Neutral White, TJ = 25 °C
 Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions CCT Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Neutral White (3700 K - 5000 K)
N4 62.0 5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 006F6 XREWHT-L1-0000-006F6
P2 67.2
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 007F5 XREWHT-L1-0000-007F5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 007E5 XREWHT-L1-0000-007E5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 007F6 XREWHT-L1-0000-007F6
P3 73.9
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 008E3 XREWHT-L1-0000-008E3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 008F4 XREWHT-L1-0000-008F4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 008E4 XREWHT-L1-0000-008E4
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 008F5 XREWHT-L1-0000-008F5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 008E5 XREWHT-L1-0000-008E5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 008F6 XREWHT-L1-0000-008F6
P4 80.6
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 009E3 XREWHT-L1-0000-009E3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 009F4 XREWHT-L1-0000-009F4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 009E4 XREWHT-L1-0000-009E4
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 009F5 XREWHT-L1-0000-009F5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 009E5 XREWHT-L1-0000-009E5
Q2 87.4
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 00AE3 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AE3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 00AF4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 00AE4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AE4
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 00AF5 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AF5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 00AE5 XREWHT-L1-0000-00AE5
Q3 93.9
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 00BE3 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BE3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 00BF4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 00BE4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00BE4
Q4 100
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 00CE3 XREWHT-L1-0000-00CE3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 00CF4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00CF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 00CE4 XREWHT-L1-0000-00CE4
XLAMP® XR-E LED
© 2006-2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, the Cree LED logo and XLamp® are
registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS5
REV 21 21
Notes:
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI
measurements. See the Measurements section (page 14).
APPENDIX - ORDER CODES NOT FOR NEW DESIGNS - CONTINUED
The following order codes are active and valid order codes, but higher performance options are also available. Please see page 5 for
order codes of XLamp XR-E LEDs that could serve as alternatives for the order codes set forth below.
XR-E Warm White, TJ = 25 °C
  Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA Chromaticity Regions CCT Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Warm White (2600 K - 3700 K)
N3 56.8
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 005F7 XREWHT-L1-0000-005F7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 005E7 XREWHT-L1-0000-005E7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 005F8 XREWHT-L1-0000-005F8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 005E8 XREWHT-L1-0000-005E8
N4 62.0
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 006E6 XREWHT-L1-0000-006E6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 006F7 XREWHT-L1-0000-006F7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 006E7 XREWHT-L1-0000-006E7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 006F8 XREWHT-L1-0000-006F8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 006E8 XREWHT-L1-0000-006E8
P2 67.2
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 007E6 XREWHT-L1-0000-007E6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 007F7 XREWHT-L1-0000-007F7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 007E7 XREWHT-L1-0000-007E7
P3 73.9 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 008E6 XREWHT-L1-0000-008E6